
 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College,  

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

College Development Committee  

Academic Year 2024-25 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Member Name Nomination 

1 Adv. Nitin Thakare Chairman/ Secretary of Management  

2 Adv. Laxman Fakirrao Landage Management Representative  

3 Dr. Shilpa S. Gangurde  H.O.D 

4 Prof. Tejaswini Jamdar College Teachers Representative  

5 Dr. Manoj Pekhale College Teachers Representative 

6 Ms.Seema Warungase Woman Teachers Representative  

7 Shri. S. V. Sangamnere Non-Teaching Staff 

8 
Adv. Shankar Shinde 

Industry/Firm Representative, 

SGL Associates, Nashik 

9 Mrs. Suman P. Hire Social service Sector  

10 Adv. Laxman F. Landage Joint Secretary, NAAB, Nashik 

11 Mr. Navale Dattatary Sadashiv Student Representative 

12  Dr. Sandhya T. Gadakh I/Principal, 

 

 

 

 



 

 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College 

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

Anti –Ragging Committee  

Academic Year 2024-25 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name Designation Mobile No. 

1 Dr. Sandhya Gadakh President Officer  8668556404 

2 Dr. Manoj Pekhale Faculty Co-Ordinator  9922077007 

3 Dr. Shilpa Gangurde  Member 8788615504 

4 Asst. Prof. Swapnil Pawar Member  8149473781 

5 Rushikesh Pawar Student Representative 9552254872 

6 Sonali Shinde  Student Representative 9405831421 

7 Ashwini Patil Student Representative 7083789148 

8 Suman Hire Social Worker 9822529821 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College 

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

Internal Women’s Grievance Committee 
Academic Year 2024-25 

Sr. 

No. 

Name ICC Designation Mobile No. 

1. Dr. Sandhya Gadakh Presiding Officer 8668556404 

2. Asst. Prof. Dr. Janhavi Zanje Faculty  9325366206 

3. Asst. Prof. Dr. Shilpa Gangurde Faculty  8788615504 

4. Shri. S.V. Sangamnere Non-Teaching  9922556552 

5. Smt. Pooja Gatkal  Non-Teaching  7387780477 

6. Miss. Karina Gade  Student Representative 9325539477 

7. Samruddhi Prajapati Student Representative 7057256645 

8. Ashwini Patil Student Representative 7083789148 

9. Sugat Salve Student Representative 9168240127 

10. Smt. Suman Popatrao Hiray External Member 

(NGO. etc.) 

9822529821 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College 

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

Equal Opportunity Cell (EOC) 
Academic Year 2024-25 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name ICC Designation Mobile No. 

1. Dr. Sandhya Gadakh Presiding Officer 8668556404 

2. Asst. Prof. Rahul Ballal Vice - president 9284962499 

3. Asst. Prof. Dr. Shilpa Gangurde Member 8788615504 

4. Mr. Prashant Dawande Member 9552093823 

5. Mr. S.V. Sangamnere Member 9922556552 

6. Sugat Salve Student 9168240127 

7. Abhishek Kadaskar Student 8007904905 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College 

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) 
Academic Year 2024-25 

Sr. 

No. 

Name ICC Designation Mobile No. 

1. Dr. Sandhya Gadakh Chairperson 8668556404 

2. Dr. Nivedita Jadhav IQAC Coordinator 8237512689 

3. Dr. Manoj Pekhale Member 9922077007 

4. Dr. Janhavi Zanje Member 9325356206 

5. Asst. Prof. Geetanjali Endayit Member 9881704807 

6. Asst. Prof. Tejaswini Jamdar Member 9850342237 

7. Asst. Prof. Swapnil Pawar Member 8149473781 

8. Asst. Prof. Deepali Baviskar Member 7498929852 

9. Dr. Sameer Chavan  Member 940556100 

10. Dr. Rajendra Gholap Member 8087525523 

11. Mr. Prashant Dawande Member 9552093823 

12. Mr. S.V. Sangamnere Member 9922556552 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College 

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

Governing Body (GB) 

 
Academic Year 2024-25 

Sr. 

No. 

Name ICC Designation Mobile No. 

1. Dr. Sunil Uttamrao Dhikale President 9422246655 

2. Mr. Vishvas Bapurao More Vice- President 9422251850 

3. Mr. Balasaheb Ramnath 

Kshirsagar 

Chairman 9822339911 

4. Mr. Devram Baburao Mogal Deputy Chairman  9823067831 

5. Adv. Nitin Baburao Thakare Secretary General  9823091591 

6. Mr. Dilip Sakharam Dalavi Chitnis 9960579685 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College 

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

Student Council 
Academic Year 2024-25 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name ICC Designation Mobile No. 

1. Dr. Sandhya T. Gadakh Chairperson 8668556404 

2. Dr. Nivedita B. Jadhav IQAC  Co-ordinator 8237512689 

3. Asst. Prof. Rahul R. Ballal  Member 9284962499 

4. Ass. Prof. Shital S. Pingale Member 8411039984 

5. Sugat Salve Student Representative 9168240127 

6. Ashwini Patil Student Representative 7083789148 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

M.V.P. Samaj’s 
Law College 

Gangapur Road, Nashik 

Divyang Cell (DC) 
Academic Year 2024-25  

Sr. 

No. 

Name ICC Designation Mobile No. 

1. Dr. Sandhya T. Gadakh Chairperson 8668556404 

2. Dr. Nivedita B. Jadhav IQAC  Co-ordinator 8237512689 

3. Asst. Prof. Rahul R. Ballal  Member 9284962499 

4. Mr. Vipul S. Khode Member 7350644893 

 

 

 

 

 

 


